
From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 1:39 PM 
To: Larry Visoski 
Subject: Re: GIV update 

they repaired the wingleaks recently? 

On Thu, Mar 24, 2016 at 9:2= AM, Larry Visoski < 

Jeffrey, 
Elevator flight con=rol cable was changed due to ware. 
While doing flight control ch=cks, Gulfstream mechanic noticed a clicking sound in control yoke, while r=tating 

aileron yoke. 
They removed the Yoke from cock=it, replacing nut plate under floor board in cockpit, time consuming,. Bet=er 

update on delivery status later today.,Dave and I plan to arrive =t Westfield at noon tomorrow. 
Thx 
Larry 

Pete and Larry, 

Aircraft is still in tail=dock. Wing leak checks ongoing as some panels have leaked and require=corrective 
action. 

O2 bottles installed and leak checked. 
We have=run into some challenge's with the yoke repair/installation. This is p=shing our time frame back. We 

will access any revision to delivery la=er today as work progresses and we can make an accurate estimate.</=iv> 
=/div> 
Thank You,=C2 
Mike Tucker 
Gulfstream 
Westfield Ma. 

Sent from my i=hone 

=div class="gmail_signature"> 
r:A0 please note 

The information contained in this commu=ication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may cons=itute 
inside information, and is intended only for the use of the addre=see. It is the property of JEE Unauthorized use, 
disclosure or copyi=g of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited a=d may be unlawful. If you have 
received this communication in error, pl=ase notify us immediately by return e-mail or by e-mail to 
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jeevacation@gmail.com, a=d destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all a=tachments, copyright -all 
rights reserved 
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